HIGH PERFORMANCE GEAR PUMP - VGP - Dump Pumps
Gear Pump  & Valve Combinations
For TRUCKS & TRAILERS
Heavy and Medium duty Dump Trucks & Trailers
Rugged and Reliable
SERIES DS1/DS2  and CS1/CS2
DS1 / DS2
• 38 & 47 gpm @1800 rpm

DP
Note: Product details are liable to change without any notice GP - 104
Gear Pump Ordering Code - DS1 / DS2
DS 1 L 3 2.75 AS 03 M 2
Veljan Gear
Mounting
Rotation
2 or 3 Lines
Displacement
DS - Series
1 - Remote Mount
2 - Direct Mount - SAE B
B -  Bi-Rotation (Remote Only)
Rotation for Direct Mount Only
R -  Clockwise
L - Counter  Clockwise
2
3
(cc/rev - in /rev)
2.75      =    82.8 - 5.0
3.25      =    104.2 - 6.37
3
Relief Valve Setting
Mount Bracket (Optional)
Shaft Type
Air shift Control
2 - 2000 PSI ( factory set )
M - DS1 Only
03 - 7/8" 13 Tooth Splined (Direct Only)
04 - 1" Keyed shaft (Remote Only)
AS - Air shift
MS - Manual shift
Gear Pump Ordering Code - CS1 / CS2
CS 1 R 2 2.75 AS 04 M 2
Veljan Gear
Mounting
Rotation
2 or 3 Lines
Displacement (Housing width HW)
CS - Series
1 - Remote Mount
2 - Direct Mount - SAE B
B -  Bi-Rotation (Remote Only)
Rotation for Direct Mount Only
R -  Clockwise
L - Counter  Clockwise
2
3
(cc/rev - in /rev)
3
1.50      =    24.0 - 1.48
2.25      =    48.1 - 2.96
2.75      =    64.4 - 3.94
Relief Valve Setting
Mount Bracket (Optional)
Shaft Type
Air shift Control
2 - 2000 PSI ( factory set )
M - CS1 Only
03 - 7/8" 13 Tooth Splined (Direct Only)
04 - 1" Keyed shaft (Remote Only)
AS - Air shift
MS - Manual shift
NOTES:
-All units are Supplied with factory-set 2000 psi relief valves.
-Intermittent duty cycles only.
HIGH PERFORMANCE GEAR PUMP - VGP - Dump Pumps
VGP
DP
Note: Product details are liable to change without any noticeGP - 105
DS1/DS2 - PUMP TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HIGH PERFORMANCE GEAR PUMP - VGP - Dump Pumps
SERIES - CODE
Flow at 1800rpm.(gpm/lpm)
Max.Pressure Cont.(psi/bar)
Maximum Speed (RPM)
Minimum Speed (RPM)
Inlet Port (N.P.T)
Cylinder Port (N.P.T)
Tank/Return Port (N.P.T)
Weight (kgs/lbs) - DS1
Weight (kgs/lbs) - DS2
DS1 / DS2 - 2.75
82.8 - 5.0
38.5 / 146
2500 / 172
2400
800
1 1/4"
1"
1"
29.0 / 64
30.5 / 67
DS1 / DS2 - 3.25
104.2 - 6.37
47.5 / 180
2000 / 138
2400
800
1 1/4"
1"
1"
30.5 / 67